
 
April 19, 2022 Supporting Documents 

 
 
Regular Agenda 

5(b) Authorizing the continuation of teleconferenced meetings and making findings in support 
thereof under California Government Code Section 54953(e)  

Memorandum 
Resolution No. 10-2022 
 

5(c) Approving a Budget for the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and authorizing the 
Transmittal of the Budget and Interim Budget to the Mayor’s Office and the Board of 
Supervisors 

Memorandum 
Resolution No. 11-2022 
PowerPoint Presentation 
 

5(d) Approving a budget and levy of special taxes for July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 for 
Community Facility Districts administered by the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment 
Agency of the City and County of San Francisco 

Memorandum 
Resolution No. 12-2022 
PowerPoint Presentation 

5(e) Authorizing a Personal Services Contract with Parklab Open Space Management, a 
California Limited Liability Company, for property management and maintenance of the 
Hunters Point Shipyard Phase 1 Community Facilities for an initial term of three years and 
three months with a one year option to extend; authorizing, for the initial term and subject to 
appropriation, a maximum contract amount not to exceed $3,194,760, including a maximum 
contract management fee not to exceed  $108,841; Hunters Point Shipyard Redevelopment 
Project Area 

Memorandum 
Resolution No. 13-2022 
PowerPoint Presentation 

5(f) Authorizing a Disposition and Development Agreement and a Loan Agreement for 
$75,184,522 with 350 China Basin Partners, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, for the 
Construction of a 148-Unit  Affordable For-Sale Residential Project at 400 China Basin 
Street (Mission Bay South Block 9a); providing notice that these approvals are within the 
scope of the Mission Bay Project approved under the Mission Bay Final Subsequent 
Environmental Impact Report ("FSEIR"), a Program EIR, and are adequately described in 
the FSEIR for the purposes of the California Environmental Quality Act ("CEQA"); and, 
adopting Environmental Review Findings under CEQA; Mission Bay South Redevelopment 
Project Area  

Memorandum 
Resolution No. 14-2022 
PowerPoint Presentation 

 

https://sfocii.org/sites/default/files/2025-05/MEMO_Remote%20Meeting%20Continuation.pdf
https://sfocii.org/sites/default/files/2025-05/RESO%2010-2022_Remote%20meeting%20continuation%20w%20Exh.pdf
https://sfocii.org/sites/default/files/2025-05/MEMO_FY%2022-23%20OCII%20Budget%20Action.pdf
https://sfocii.org/sites/default/files/2025-05/RESO%2011-2022%20OCII%20FY%2022-23%20Budget%20w%20Exh.pdf
https://sfocii.org/sites/default/files/2025-05/5%28c%29_FY%2022-23%20Budget%20Action%20PPT.pdf
https://sfocii.org/sites/default/files/2025-05/MEMO_FY22-23%20CFD%20Budget%20Memo.pdf
https://sfocii.org/sites/default/files/2025-05/RESO%2012-2022_FY22-23%20CFD%20Budget%20Approval.pdf
https://sfocii.org/sites/default/files/2025-05/5%28d%29_FY%2022-23%20CFD%20Budget%20Action%20PPT.pdf
https://sfocii.org/sites/default/files/2025-05/MEMO_%20POSM%20PSC-HPS%20w%20Att.pdf
https://sfocii.org/sites/default/files/2025-05/RESO%2013-2022_POSM%20HPS1%20Contract%20w%20Exh.pdf
https://sfocii.org/sites/default/files/2025-05/5%28e%29_POSM%20PPT.pdf
https://sfocii.org/sites/default/files/2025-05/MEMO_MBS%209a%20DDA%20and%20Loan%20Agreement%20w%20Att.pdf
https://sfocii.org/sites/default/files/2025-05/RESO%2014-2022_MBS%209a%20DDA%20and%20Loan%20Agreement.pdf
https://sfocii.org/sites/default/files/2025-05/5%28f%29_MBS%20Block%209a%20PPT.pdf

